ISU Extension to Agriculture
and Natural Resources

Field Specialists — Commercial Horticulture
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Name Address City-Zip Voice Fax E-mail
1 - Eldon Everhart 906 6th St. Harlan 51537 712-755-3104 712-755-7112  everhart@iastate.edu
2 - Jeff lles

(point of contact)
3 - Patrick O'Malley

Mike White

106 Hort Bldg, ISU
4265 Oakcrest Hill Rd., SE

909 E. 2nd, Suite E
(Viticulture - statewide)

Ames 50011
lowa City 52246

Indianola 50125

515-294-3718
319-337-2145

515-961-6237

515-294-0730
319-337-7864

515-961-6017

iles@iastate.edu

omall@iastate.edu

miwhite @iastate.edu

County-based Consumer Horticulture Staff:
415 Main St., Suite 2
875 Tanglefoot Lane, Ste. B

Denise Fikes (Mills)
Duane Gissel (Scott)

Bob Hauer (Chickasaw)

Erin Hiemstra (Marion)
Bev Lillie (Linn)

104 E. Main
1445 Lake Drive

3279 7th Ave., Ste. 140

Charles Rickey (Muscatine)

Yvonne Nilles (Hamilton)

Kent Ganzer (Shelby)
Lynn Schulte (Wapello)

1514 Isett Ave.

311 Bank St.

Mimi Shanahan (Woodbury)

Diane Slaughter (Buchanan)

Suzette Striegel (Mashaska)

906 6th St.

101 N. Court St.

4301 Sergeant Rd., Suite 213
2600 Swan Lake Blvd., Suite A
212 N. | Street

Malvern 51551
Bettendorf 52722
New Hampton 50659
Knoxville 50138
Marion 52302
Muscatine 52761
Webster City 50595
Harlan 51537
Ottumwa 52501
Sioux City 51106
Independence 50644
Oskaloosa 52577

712-624-8616
563-359-7577
641-394-2174
641-842-2014
319-377-9839
563-263-5701
515-832-9597
712-755-3104
641-682-5491
712-276-2157
319-334-7161
641-673-5841

712-624-8228
563-355-6569
641-394-5415
641-828-0664
319-377-0475
563-263-5707
515-832-9599
712-755-7112
641-682-5148
712-276-6211
319-334-6641
641-673-0559

dfikes@iastate.edu
gissel@iastate.edu
bhauer@iastate.edu
eraney@iastate.edu
lillieb@iastate.edu
chrickey@iastate.edu
ynilles@iastate.edu
ganzer@iastate.edu
schulte@iastate.edu
mimishan@iastate.edu
dslau@iastate.edu
striegel@iastate.edu
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